
Gilpin Masonry 
 
 
Gilpin Masonry Construction Company Inc.                                                                                      gilpinmasonry.com 
100 Sea Otter Circle              Phone/Fax 502-863-2940 
Midway Kentucky 40347             Cell 859-621-6416 
                   emanuel@gilpinmasonry.com 

 
 
 
November 22, 2017 
 

Lexington Fayette Urban County Government 
200 East Main Street 
Lexington, Kentucky 
 
Fitzsimmons Office of Architecture 
112 West Third Street 
Lexington, Kentucky  40507 
 
Re: Request for Change Order to Morton House Improvements 
       Bid #103-2017, Resolution #567-2017 
 
DEDUCTION: 
 
Deduction from original contract of $1,453.00 for the city to provide and install all 
of the conduit and connections as needed for the electrical service to the 
container unit. Gilpin Masonry will dig the ditch between the pad and the building. 
 
Deduct the cost of laying the brick on the columns, $2,350.00 for labor and 
$570.00 for materials. Total deduction $2,920.00 
 
ADDITION: 
 
Add to the cost of the contract for providing one additional stone beneath the 
caps the city has in storage. The plans asked that we provide one new stone but 
it was later discovered that two new stones are needed. The cost of this new 
stone is $690.00. Installation was included in the original bid. 
 
Add to the cost of the contract for replacing damaged block in the play area as 
well as minor tuckpointing and caulking replacement. This will be an additional 
cost of $4,745.00 
 
 
SUMMARY: 
 
This change order will result in a net addition to the contract of $1,062.00 
 
Emanuel Gilpin 



3'-2" NEW LIMESTONE CAP 

Plaster 

Rebar#5 

Rebar#4 

Concrete 
3000 PSI 

5'- 3" 

1'- 0" 

~~~~t 
_,..-.z, __ _,. 

All Rebar#5 

3'- 6" 

GATEPOST REHABILITATION 
530 NORTH LIMESTONE 

fO" 
'- 6" 

SHOP DRAWING FOR GILPIN MASONRY 
SUBMITTED NOVEMBER 14, 2017 

Emanuel T. Gilpin II 

Limestone 

T 
1'- 0" 

l 

• 



ICS Cut Ticket: Job: Gilpin Masonry 

Stone: Buff Date: 10-17-17 

Ships: 
Length Breadth Height Cube 

38" 

I; 
• 

Quantity 

2 

. j2" 
~I 
13" 
4 

38" 3 3/4" 

R17" 

~ 38" I, ~ 

1 • 1 F. • 
I; ~ I I ; 

33" 
4 

Truck No. 

38" 
ill 

DRIP 
DETAIL 

~ 

1 
~I 

Ticket No. 
ONE& I 
ONLY I A-1 I 

I 



3'- 6" 

2'- 10" II 2'- 6" 

r- 2'- 0" --1 
3'- 0" 

COLUMN TOP VIEW 

I --------

3'- 6" 

GATEPOST REHABILITATION 
530 NORTH LIMESTONE 

SHOP DRAWING FOR GILPIN MASONRY 

SUBMITIED NOVEMBER 14, 2017 

Emanuel T Gilpin II 

OUTSIDE DIMENSION OF STONE FOUNDATION 

OUTSIDE DIMENSION OF PLASTER 

30" DIAMETER SONOTUBE 

REBAR CAGE (VERTICAL BARS #5 HORIZONTAL BARS #4) 

OUTSIDE DIMENSION OF BASE RING OF PLASTER 




	Gilpin Masonry



